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A Concurrent Resolution supporting the hosting of a 
Grand Prix race in Oklahoma City; and directing 
distribution. 
 
 

 
 

WHEREAS, Oklahoma City Motorsports wishes to bring premier 
automobile racing to the State of Oklahoma and Oklahoma City’s 
Adventure District; and 

 
WHEREAS, Oklahoma City Motorsports is requesting the support of 

the State of Oklahoma, Oklahoma County and the City of Oklahoma 
City, as well as securing the support of national, regional and 
local corporate partners to host a Grand Prix race, the most 
exciting sporting event in the world; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Grand Prix race will attract as many as 100,000 

spectators with many of those traveling to Oklahoma from other 
states and other countries benefitting our tourism-based economy; 
and 

 
WHEREAS, Oklahoma will experience an estimated positive economic 

impact of $15 million to $20 million from hosting the Grand Prix 
Race Week; and 

 
WHEREAS, Oklahoma will receive both national and international 

exposure from the media coverage generated from this world-class 
televised event; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Grand Prix race and other special events planned 

during race week will benefit some of Oklahoma’s most popular 
attractions located in Oklahoma City’s Adventure District; and 

 
WHEREAS, the inaugural Grand Prix race is planned for Oklahoma 

City in 2013, and will be a premier sporting event for Oklahoma 
City, Oklahoma County and the State of Oklahoma. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 53RD OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE SENATE 
CONCURRING THEREIN: 

 
THAT a Grand Prix event would be of great economic benefit to 

the Oklahoma City area and the entire state. 
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THAT the Oklahoma Legislature wholeheartedly supports Oklahoma 
City hosting a Grand Prix racing event. 

 
THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to the Mayor of 

Oklahoma City, the Oklahoma City Council and the Board of County 
Commissioners of Oklahoma County. 

 
Adopted by the House of Representatives the 23rd day of March, 

2011. 
 
 
 

  
Presiding Officer of the House of 

 Representatives 
 
 

Adopted by the Senate the 30th day of March, 2011. 
 
 
 

  
Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 
 


